G

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, H&ME Department

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVT, MEDICAL COLLEGE ANANTNAG

Phone no.01932-227624 email: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com

No. GMCA/Estt/2024/-9299-04

ail.com

Subject: - Grievance Redressal Officer for PWDs in the office premises-reg.

Ref: - 1. SWD-DIS/15/2021-02 Dated 19.04.2024.

2. HD-Cord/383/2023-02 Dated 22.05.2024.

ORDER No. 197 GMCA of 2024 Dated: 06 06.2024

In pursuance to the above references regarding the empowerment of persons with disabilities, the following officers of GMC Anantnag are hereby nominated as Grievance Redressal officers for PWDs in the Governnment Medical College Anantnag and its Associated Hospitals.

S No	Name of the Officer	Designation	Contact No.	E Mail ID	Grievance Redressal Officer for
01	Peer	Administrative	9797160041	peerkhurshidadp@gmail.com	GMC
	Khursheed	Officer, GMC	7777100041	peerknursindadp@gman.com	Anantnag
	Ahmad	Anantnag			
02	Dr. Muzaffar	Medical	9419014157	mmabmhospital@gmail.com	MMABM
	Hussain	Superintendent,		. 0	
	Sherwani	MMABM Hospital			
03.	Dr. Wani	Dy. Medical	7006039230	dymedicalsuptdmcch@gmail.com	M&CCH
	Shahid	Superintendent,			
	Hussain	M&CCH			

Prof. (Dr.) Rukhsana Najeeb
Principal

Govt. Medical College

اللا Anantna

Copy to:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary, H&ME (J&K) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu, for information.
- 2. All Ho'Ds/ Desk Officers/ Section Incharges of GMC Anantnag for information.
- 3. Distribution as above.
- 4. Procurement Officer, GMC Anantnag for arranging exhibiting name boards of the above nominated officers. The information may also be provided in Braille language for employees/ persons with visual disability.
- 5. I/C Website for uploading the order on official website of GMC Anantnag and mail to socialwelfare.adm@gmail.com
- 6. Office Record File.